	10 Rec'a	V 1999 P			
FORM PTO-	09/34	5. Department of Commerce tent and Trademark Office			
OMB 0851-0027	02-09-20	PATENT			
	11199				
RUH-267	R 101262384				
PATENTS ONLY  TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).					
Submission	[ Carl	_			
New	X Assignment Security Agreemen	΄ ΄			
Documen	ssion (Non-Recordation) License Change of Name				
	n of PTO Error Merger Other				
Reel # Correctiv	E Document    Continue   Continue	des)			
Reel #		ecret File			
Conveying F	Party(ies) X Mark if additional names of conveying parties atta	Month Day Year			
Name (line 1)	RIEDEL, MICHAEL	08 11 99			
Name (line 2)		Execution Date			
Second Party Name (Tine 1)	6941834	Month Day Year			
Name (line 2)					
Receiving Pa	Brty Mark If additional names of receiv	ing parties attached			
Name (line t)	Celanese GmbH	If document to be recorded is an assignment and the			
Name (line 2)		receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment			
Address (line 1)	Jurgialle, 14, D-60439 Frankfurt am Main, Germany	of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a			
Address (line 2)		separate document from Assignment.)			
Address (line 3)	City State/Country Zip Code				
Domestic Re	presentative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.				
Name [					
Address (line 1)					
Address (line z)					
Address (line 3)					
Address (line 4)					
/1999 PUOLPE 00	600044 09341834 FOR OFFICE USE ONLY				
:581	40.00 OP				
pathering the data need D.C. 20231 and to the O	for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including tired to complete the General Production of the Complete the General Project (October 1997) of the Complete the General Project (October 1997), Westington of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (October 1997), Westington of Management Processes (October 1997), Westington of Management Processes (October 1997), Westington of Management Processes (October 1997), Paperwork Reduction Project (October 1997), Westington of Management Processes (October 1997), Westington of Management	Information Officer, Washington, oton, D.C. 20501. See OMB			

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

11/2 05 FC

FORM PTO-1619B Expires 00/2000 423.012 OMB 0001-0027	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT		
Correspondent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Numbe	r 212 661-8000		
Name Charles A. Muser	lian			
Address (Une 1) Bierman, Muserlian ar	nd Lucas, 600 Third Ave., N.Y.	., N.Y. 10016		
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 1)				
Address (line 4)				
Pages Enter the total number of p including any attachments	ages of the attached conveyance doc	ument # 5		
Application Number(s) or Patent Nu	اـــا	if additional numbers attached		
Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Application Number(s)		ent Number(s)		
09/341,834 [				
If this document is being filed together with a new Parsigned by the first named executing inventor.	terit Application, enter the date the patent applic	ation was Month Day Year		
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)	PCT PCT	PCT		
Enter PCT application number				
only if a U.S. Application Number has not been assigned.	er PCT PCT	PCT		
Number of Properties  Enter the to	otal number of properties involved.	# 1		
Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00				
Method of Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account Deposit Account				
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if ad-	ditional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number:	# 02-2275		
	Authorization to charge additional fees:	Yes X No		
Statement and Signature				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.				
Charles A. Muserlian	Chie M	Mov. 17, 1999		
Name of Person Signing	Signature	Date		

## ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION FOR PATENT

WHEREAS, we, Othmar STELZER, Franz Peter SCHMIDTCHEN, Antonella
HESSLER, Michael TEPPER, Harald DIBOWSKI, Helmut BAHRMANN, and
Michael RIEDEL, citizens of Germany and
residents of Germany for which
Application PCT/EP98/00181
has been filed on <u>January 14, 1998</u> in which the United States
has been named as a Designated State, and an application for
Letters Patent of the United States thus entitled has been made,
said application having been executed on even date herewith and the
German priority date of January 16, 1997 of
Application Serial No. 197 01 245.0 is hereby claimed.
WHEREAS, Celanese GmbH
a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of
Germany and having a place of business at Lurgialle 14,
D-60439 Frankfurt am Main, Germany is desirous of
acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said
invention, application and any Letters Patent which may issue
thereon;
NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that
the saidCelanese GmbH
for and in consideration of the sum of ONE DOLLAR (\$1.00) to us in
hand paid by the said <u>Celanese GmbH</u>
and for other good and valuable considerations, the receipt of all
of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell, assign, transfer
and set over unto the saidCelanese GmbH

its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in
and to said invention, said application and any Letters Patent that
may issue thereon in the United States together with any division
or divisions, extension or extensions, reissue or reissues thereof;
AND, I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of
Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent which
may issue upon said invention to said <u>Celanese GmbH</u>
as assignee of the entire right, title and
interest in and to said invention, application and any Letters
Patent that may issue thereupon.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand as of the
following date:
Date:
Othmar STELZER
Franz Peter SCHMIDTCHEN
Date:
Antonella HESSLER
Date:
Michael TEPPER
Harald DIBOWSKI
Date:
Helmut BAHRMANN
Date: 11.03.99
MICHAEL KIEDEL
: : SS:
On this day of before
on this 11. day of Ayu, 1999 before me personally came Militalia Rubble

to me know and known to me to be the individuals described in and who executed the foregoing instrument and fully acknowledged that they executed the same.

3

**RECORDED: 11/17/1999**